FWK3991600VERZ
FWK3991600VERZ
fire-protection trunking smokeproof I90 FWK 30 100x160mm L=1m galvanized
Technical properties
Connectivity
Trunking coupling  Couplers as separate reference
Dimensions
Internal heigth  102 mm
Trunking height  142 mm
Length  1000 mm
Internal width  159 mm
Trunking width  200 mm
Distance bottom-punch along trunking-
direction  500 mm
Distance bottom-punch crosswise trunking-
direction  100 mm
Capacity
Maximum number of cables (Ø 11 mm, 50%
fill)  65
Cover, door
Lid shape  premounted
Materials
Colour  zinc coated
Material group  steel, plaster
Type of surface treatment  Galvanised
Installation, mounting
Base punching  With base punching
Cable
Internal/useful cross section  16218 mm²
Equipment
Number of fix dividers  0
Number of plugable separators  0
Cable retainers per meter  0
Standards
Testing institute  Dortmund
Safety
REACH conform  Yes
Subject to technical modifications
RoHS conform  Yes
certificationnormfireprotductsystem  DIN 4102-11
classificationnormfireprotductsystem  DIN 4102-11
Fire resistance class  I 90
Subject to technical modifications